DUCAR

Equipment parts manual

Model : DUELS14T
Gas log splitter

Picture may not reflect the exact model



Qo

47/

5 =5
T -I...‘d"& )y
VAL AR
SR

$36% %
S eVl 0,
g “"“W.\’ 57

7 <<
m #"‘debh\.,.__
: f“.‘.b'“i\\\s..




No. Code Description Qty
1 DUPLS14T001 Beam 1
2 DUPLS14T002 Underframe 1
3 DUPLS14T003 Support leg 1
4 DUPLS14T004 Cylinder ass. 1
5 DUPLS14T005 Log push plate 1
6 DUPLS14T006 Moving handle 1
7 DUPLS14T007 Allen bolt M8x20 2
8 DUPLS14T008 Rubber damping pad 1
9 DUPLS14T009 Ducar engine 212cc 1
10 DUPLS14T010 Pump bracket 1
11 DUPLS14T011 Pump bracket cover 1
12 DUPLS14T012 Gear pump connector right 1
13 DUPLS14T013 Coupling rubber ring 1
14 DUPLS14T014 Gear pump connector left 1
15 DUPLS14T015 Pump 1
16 DUPLS14T016 Control valve 1
17 DUPLS14T017 Outlet fitting 2
18 DUPLS14T018 Right-angle fitting 1 1
19 DUPLS14T019 Right-angle fitting 2 2
20 DUPLS14T020 Straight connector 1
21 DUPLS14T021 High pressure oil inlet hose 1
22 DUPLS14T022 Oil return hose 1
23 DUPLS14T023 Right-angle fitting 3 1
24 DUPLS14T024 Return oil filter 1
25 DUPLS14T025 Wheel 2
26 DUPLS14T026 Key 3x25 1
27 DUPLS14T027 Support cushion 4
28 DUPLS14T028 Tank cap 1
29 DUPLS14T029 Dipstick 1
30 DUPLS14T030 Key 3/16x30 1
31 DUPLS14T031 Allen bolt M6x8 2
32 DUPLS14T032 Screw M4x8 4
33 DUPLS14T033 Lock washer 4 4
34 DUPLS14T034 Flat washer 4 4
35 DUPLS14T035 Bolt 5/16-24UNF 4
36 DUPLS14T036 Lock washer 8 18
37 DUPLS14T037 Bolt M8x20 4
38 DUPLS14T038 Bolt M6x65 5
39 DUPLS14T039 Lock nut M8 3
40 DUPLS14T040 Bolt M6x40 1
41 DUPLS14T041 Lock nut M6 1




42 DUPLS14T042 Nut M8 8
43 DUPLS14T043 Hydraulic hose valve-cylinder 1

44 DUPLS14T044 Cotter pin 3x30 2
45 DUPLS14T045 Flat washer 16 2
46 DUPLS14T046 Handle sleeve 1

47 DUPLS14T047 Suction hose 1

48 DUPLS14T048 Clamp 2
49 DUPLS14T049 Bolt M8x45 4
50 DUPLS14T050 Flat washer 8 28
51 DUPLS14T051 Bolt M10x35 4
52 DUPLS14T052 Lock washer 10 4
53 DUPLS14T053 Flat washer 10 4
54 DUPLS14T054 Guide block 2

55 DUPLS14T055 Bolt M5x20 4




